

**Format for ANSWERING REVIEWERS**

August 19, 2014

Dear Editor,



Please find enclosed the edited manuscript in Word format (file name: 12481-Review.docx).

**Title:** Endometriosis and ovarian cancer

**Author:** Milena Králíčková, Vaclav Vetvicka

**Name of Journal:** *World Journal of Clinical Oncology*

**ESPS Manuscript NO:** 12481

1 Format has been updated

2 Revision has been made according to the suggestions of the reviewer

This paper will be worth publication. There is some mistyping which should be corrected carefully. page 5, line6: expensive should be extensive. page 7, line6: 9 mm should be 9 cm. page 9, line3: ARIDD1a should be ARID1A. page 10, line1: PTSEN should be PTEN. page 15, line1: koiyama should be Komiyama. Tominagha should be Tominaga. page 20, line8: Shigetomy should be Shigetomi. In addition, following sentences should be modified as understandable. Page 8, last line "both endometrial lesions on the ovarian tissue." This sentence may be "both endometrial and ovarian tissue." Page 9, following sentence can be omitted, "Romero and Bast ..... Mutation of p53."

Reply: All problems were corrected.

3 References and typesetting were corrected

Thank you again for publishing our manuscript in the *World Journal of Clinical Oncology*

Sincerely yours,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read 'Vaclav Vetvicka'.

Vaclav Vetvicka  
University of Louisville  
Department of Pathology  
Louisville, KY 40202  
USA  
Vaclav.vetvicka@louisville.edu